MEDIA CONTACT Scott Wendelberger, Larimer Humane Society Phone: 970-530-2962 Email: media@larimerhumane.org



RELEASE DATE August 7, 2023

LARIMER HUMANE SOCIETY WAIVING ADOPTION FEES FOR ALL ANIMALS OF ALL AGES

Join us at the "Adopt-a-thon" Event and Give Shelter Animals a Second Chance at a Loving Home

LOVELAND, August 7, 2023 – It's a heartwarming opportunity that can change lives – both yours and that of a deserving animal. We invite you to our much anticipated "Adopt-a-thon" event, taking place from Friday, August 11 through Sunday, August 13, at Larimer Humane Society. This special weekend aims to address a critical need in our community – finding loving homes for animals in need while creating much-needed space for future rescues and surrenders.

In recent months, our shelter has witnessed a concerning trend: animals are entering our doors faster than they are being adopted. The result? Crowded kennels and a dwindling capacity to provide the care and attention each animal deserves. We are faced with the urgent challenge of ensuring that every animal in our care finds a safe haven where they can thrive and be cherished.

The "Adopt-a-thon" event is our response to this pressing situation. During this event, we are waiving adoption fees for all animals, regardless of age, making it a little bit easier to open your heart and home to a deserving companion. Additionally, we are offering a 20% discount on select items in our retail store, giving you a chance to spoil your new best friend with top-quality products. Lastly, we are providing microchip implants (and registration) to our community's pets for the low cost of \$25 – all adopted dogs and cats will have already been microchipped.

"This event is vital so that we can get as many animals out of the shelter and into homes as possible," said Shelter Manager Brett DeWester. "Our intake numbers have risen significantly in the last year and getting more animals into their forever homes opens up those kennels so that we can help even more animals in the future."

All animals are lovingly cared for at Larimer Humane Society and provided with a general medical examination and testing for good health. Each adoption also includes:

- Preliminary vaccinations
- Microchip implant and registration
- Collar and leash (dogs) for safe travel home
- Spay or neuter surgery
- Complimentary post-adoption medical exam from a participating veterinary clinic
- Complimentary first month of pet health insurance
- Discount on your first purchase from Poudre Pet & Feed Supply

Our Behavior Team and Client Services Team are available during business hours to answer questions you may have about a specific animal and whether he/she could be a good fit for your home. We also host a Behavior Help Line for anyone to call (whether you've adopted from us or not) and pose questions or concerns about their pet's behavior, and our Behavior Team will provide tips, tricks, and guidance for navigating undesirable behaviors.

- Client Services: 970.226.3647 ext. 0
- Behavior Help Line: 970. 226. 3647 ext. 5130

Don't miss this unique opportunity to bring warmth, love, and companionship into your life while making a meaningful impact on the animal community. Join us at Larimer Humane Society from August 11-13, and help us create a brighter future for both shelter animals and our community.

For more information about the "Adopt-a-thon" event, please visit larimerhumane.org.

###

About Larimer Humane Society

Founded in 1969, Larimer Humane Society is the largest animal welfare organization dedicated to homeless and abused animals in Northern Colorado. Larimer Humane is more than a shelter, this nonprofit organization serves as a community resource center and advocate for fostering compassionate, safe, and responsible relationships between animals and people. Larimer Humane Society provides adoption services, support for pet owners, and humane education for all ages. As the leader in animal welfare in Northern Colorado, the organization holds contracts to provide animal sheltering and control services for Fort Collins, Loveland, and Larimer County. Additionally, Larimer Humane Society collaborates with local authorities in Berthoud, Timnath, Johnstown, and Wellington. It is a local, independent nonprofit not affiliated with national organizations such as ASPCA or the Humane Society of the United States and does not receive funding from these organizations. To learn more about Larimer Humane Society, please visit larimerhumane.org.